
1 
Agreement No. 19-066-ITB 

Amendment No. 3 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 19-066-ITB 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 

 
 

This Amendment Number 3 is made on _______________________ by the County and amends 
Agreement Number 19-066-ITB (“Main Agreement”) dated December 3, 2018, between MID-ATLANTIC 
UTILITY LOCATING, LLC (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. The Contract Term is hereby extended by six months from December 3, 2023 to June 2, 2024 or 
until a new contract is awarded, whichever occurs first. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           MID-ATLANTIC UTILITY LOCATING, LLC 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED:           AUTHORIZED:  
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________  
                                                                       
NAME: _____________________________               NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________                TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: C99697F8-29C3-4F61-86E6-682D74F195A1

Matthew Ranslem

Director

11/28/2023

11/28/2023

PROCUREMENT OFFICER

Sy Gezachew

11/28/2023



2 
Agreement No. 19-066-ITB 

Amendment No. 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

       

  Revised Bid Form Mid-Atlantic Utility Locating Price Schedule for Contract 19-066-ITB 

            8/9/2022 

              

      

            

# 
SERVICES DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT   

Unit Price 

for Year 5 

1 

Test Hole (Bulk Price 1 - 5 

Test Holes)   EA   $599.20 

2 

Test Hole (Bulk Price 6 or 

more Test Holes)   EA   $492.20 

3 

Test Hole (Single Pole 

Foundation - Up to 16')   EA   $963.00 

4 

Surcharge for Pavement 

more than 8" Thick, Add   EA   $26.75 

5 

Surcharge for Holes over 6' 

deep, Add   VF   $64.20 

6 Lump Sum price per day   LS/DAY   $2,033.00 

7 

Utility Designating (>5300 

LF Total Length)   LF   0.401 

8 

Utility Designating (<5300 

LF Total Length)   HRS   $139.10 

9 

Utility Designating & 

Survey Services (>5300 LF 

Total Length)   LF   0.401 

10 

Utility Designating & 

Survey Services (<5300 LF 

Total Length)   HRS   $139.10 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C99697F8-29C3-4F61-86E6-682D74F195A1


		2023-11-28T07:40:16-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




